## NORTHSIDE BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL, 2024-2025 Schedule of Fees

APPLICATION and ENROLLMENT				
(Application and enrollment fees are paid when applying and enrolling and are non-refundable)				
New Student Application	New Students, KK-12th	\$100.00		
Early Enrollment Fee -				
April 30 Deadline	Returning Students Only	75.00		
	All New Students and Returning Students*			
Enrollment Fee*	Enrolling After April 30	125.00		

<sup>\*</sup> Re-enrolling students have priority for classroom space through April 30. After April 30, enrollment is on a first-come, first-serve basis.

TUITION				
Grade	Annual Cost	10-Month Plan		
KinderKids, 2 mornings/M-W or T/TH	\$1,700.00	\$170.00 per month		
KinderKids, 3 mornings/M-W-F	\$2,300.00	\$230.00 per month		
KinderKids, 5 mornings	\$3,300.00	\$330.00 per month		
K-4 Half-day, 3 days, M-W-F	\$2,300.00	\$230.00 per month		
K-4 Full-day, 3 days, M-W-F	\$2,700.00	\$270.00 per month		
K-4 Half-day, 5 days	\$3,300.00	\$330.00 per month		
K-4 Full-day, 5 days - Grade 5	\$3,800.00	\$380.00 per month		
Grades 6-12	\$3,900.00	\$390.00 per month		

Notes: All tuition payments must be paid via a FACTS Tuition Plan established during enrollment. Students who enroll mid-month before the 15th will be assessed a full month of tuition. Students who enroll mid-month after the 15th will be assessed half a month's tuition.

ADDITIONAL FEES BILLED SEPARATELY (if applicable)				
Athletic Fee	KK-5th Grade	\$35.00		
Athletic Fee	6th-12th Grade	\$150.00 1st sport		
(NBCS Students)	Olli-12tii Grade	\$75.00 each additional sport		
Athletic Fee	6th-12th	\$175.00 1st sport		
(Homeschool Students)	001-1201	\$100.00 each additional Sport		
Graduation Fee	K5	\$35.00		
Graduation Fee	12th Grade	\$75.00		
Withdrawal Fee	KK-12th	One month's tuition		

## **After Care**

- Available for all students from 3:00-5:30
- \$4.00 per hour per student
- A full hour will be charged for students picked up past an hourly increment
- Students staying every day can opt for a monthly rate of \$150.00 per month for one child; \$225.00 per month for two children and \$275.00 per month for three or more children
- A \$20 late fee will be assessed if a student is not picked up by 5:30 p.m.
- Payments for After Care MUST remain current to continue participation in the program

DISCOUNTS		
KinderKids and Kindergarten 4	No discounts available for the KinderKids and Kindergarten 4 programs.	
3 or More	If three or more children are enrolled, <i>tuition</i> for the third child will be free; however, there will be a curriculum fee of \$300 for K5-5th grade and/or \$350 for 6th-12th grade. Full curriculum fees will be assessed regardless of when a student enrolls.	
Paid Ministry	Any parent/guardian that is in a paid ministry position may be eligible to receive a 50% discount on <i>tuition</i> for K5-12th grades; however, there will be a curriculum fee of \$300 for K5-5th grades and/or \$350 for 6th-12th grades. Full curriculum fees will be assessed regardless of when a student enrolls.	
	To apply for this scholarship, a family must provide a signed letter from the church/ministry stating the type of paid ministry position and must complete a Paid Ministry Scholarship Application.	
Scholarships	There may be need-based scholarships available. Scholarship applications are available in the school office. Applications must be submitted with a copy of a recent tax return by the stated deadline.	
Students of Faculty and Staff	Scholarships are available for students of NBCS faculty and staff.	

## DISCOUNT NOTES:

- Application and registration fees will be required for each student regardless of discount or scholarship.
  Discounts and scholarships cannot be combined. (Example: Need-based scholarships & third child free; or third child free and ministry, etc.)